Board Agenda March 17, 2014, Item G-1

Executive Summary List of Instructional Appointments and Leaves for the 2013-2014
school year.

All instructional personnel being recommended for a position either hold or are eligible
for appropriate certification. All recommendations are made with the understanding that
these individuals will comply with regulations/policies as set forth by the Florida
Department of Education and The School Board of Broward County, Florida.
Instructional employees are hired for the 196 day contract.

The list for leave approvals are for instructional employee’s requesting a Board Approved

Leave of absence for the 2013-2014 school year. The employee’s are eligible for the
leave.
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1. Teacher Approval (TA-12) (1)
2. Substitute Teachers (SA-2) (2)

3. Instructional Leaves (IL-12) 3)



TEACHER APPROVALS 2013-2014 (TA-15)
MARCH 17,2014

NAME LOCATION SUBJECT

BOULEVARD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY
BOULEVARD HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

ALONSO, GILBERTO EXCEPTIONAL STUD. EDUC.

ARAMILLO, ANAMARY
BROOKS, BRITTANI
CORDERO, JENNY

NORTH SIDE ELEMENTARY
EAGLE RIDGE ELEMENTARY

ELEM EDUCATION
ELEM EDUCATION
EXCEPTIONAL STUD. EDUC.

ENNEVOR, SHARA-KAYA
FERNANDEZ, YAINET

CRYSTAL LAKE COMMUNITY MIDDLE READING

SUNSHINE ELEMENTARY ELEM EDUCATION
MAPLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ELEM EDUCATION
ENDEAVOUR PRIMARY LEARNING CENTER ELEM EDUCATION

GOODEN, NATALIE

GRAVES, COURTNEY
HACKLEY, ELIZABETH
HAYDEN, STEPHAINE
JASWAL, SUKHWANT
MILES, CAROLYN
MOSKOWITZ, AMY
MYERS, MARK
NELSON, BREANNA
PALMA, TAMARA
PINON, CHRISTOPHER
PRESCOTT, KELLI-ANN
STEIDLE , LEIGH
TAYLOR, JAMESON
URRUSUNO, EMILIO
WEINRAUB, HOWARD
WHEELER, NATALIE

LAKE FOREST ELEMENTARY
DILLARD 6-12

LYONS CREEK MIDDLE
PLANTATION PARK ELEMENTARY
CRESTHAVEN ELEMENTARY
WEST HOLLYWOOD ELEMENTARY
MCNICOL MIDDLE

ROCK ISLAND ELEMENTARY
NOVA EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY
COLBERT ELEMENTARY
DISCOVERY ELEMENTARY

BOYD ANDERSON HIGH
MARGATE MIDDLE

MCFATTER TECHNICAL CENTER

Approved by:

Susan T. Rockelman, Instructional Staffing Director

ELEM EDUCATION
SCIENCE

SCIENCE

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR
ELEM EDUCATION
ELEM EDUCATION
EXCEPTIONAL STUD. EDUC.
READING

MUSIC

ELEM EDUCATION
ELEM EDUCATION
SCIENCE

MATH

CAREER TECH EDUC
CAREER TECH EDUC



ALPER-RAMOS, NICOLE
BAPTISTE, TRACY
BELVANT, EDRACE
BENJAMIN, LAJAVIA
BLANC, EDLINE

BLUE, ELAINE
BONANNO, MEENA
BOXLEY, ALEXANDER
CALHOUN, TIAWANNAH
CAMPOS, CATHERINE
CANINO, MARIBEL
CHAVEZ, RYAN

CLARK, BYRON
COLEBROOK, JAHNECIA
COLEY, KEYSHA

COOK, HEATHER
COSME, CRYSTAL
CROSDALE, KAYLA
CRUTCHER, MITCHELL
CUENCA, JAVIER
DARCANGELO, MICHAEL
DARDEN, OLIVER

DE MARTINO, ERICA
DECIUS, EBONEE
DESTINE, NATALIE

DI MASE, CARMEN
DIELLE DIAS, STEFANE
DOWLATRAM, PATRICK
DUCASSE, SEQUIOA
EMMANUEL, NORA
FELICIANO, LAUREN
FERGUSON, ASHLEY
FONGKIN, PAULNEQUA
FRANCISCO, CARLOS
FRASER, PAULINE
FREDERICK, MARCELLUS
GARZON MAHECHA, MARGI
GOMEZ, CYNTHIA
GOODEN, JEHREL
GRANT, CAROL

GRANT, DANIELLE
GUZMAN, ELBIATRIZ
HARRIS, ERICA

HARRIS, JAMIE

HEARD, DOROTHY
HERNANDEZ REYES, CLAUDIA

Approved by:

SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS 13-14 (SA-02)

78558
100837
100819
100823
100783
100792

94893

37107
100673

89527

49485
100853
100854
100849
100799
100807
100808
100809

48130

97568
100810
100812
100782
100776
100784

70865
100786
100791
100794
100821
100814
100779
100778
100777
100775
100774
100824

68579
100773
100788
100846
100874
100864
100840
100780
100848

MARCH 17, 2014

HOHN, PATRICK
HOUSEL, MELANIE
HUTCHINS, GILLIAN
JACKSON, ERICA
JONES, ANGELIQUE
JONES, NAYSHMA
KAPLAN, MICHAEL
KHAN, DARALYN
KOUKAL YAKOVENKO, LISA
KUTIK, HILARY

LAING, CHANNIQUE
LORENZO, BRIANNI
MAGGARO, HEATHER
MAHADEO, KYRAN
MARNELL, MICHAEL
MCCALL, TANISHA
MCDANIEL, ROBIN
MECIAS, SHARON
MYERS, MARK

ORTIZ, CHANEL-LEILANI
OSUJI, SHARI

PARKER, EARLEISHA
PAUL, ROSE

PEARSALL, BRIDGET
PEARSON, RACHEL
PEART, TRISHANN
PEREZ, LINDSEY
PHILOR, SOPHIA
PICCONE, BRENDA
PIERCE, CARRIE
PINZON, DEANNA
POMERANTZ, LAUREN
PONDER, JANAE
RAGAN EDWARDS, KAYLEIGH
RANDALL, CRYSTAL
REED, TAMARA
RICHARDSON, JOHN
ROSANO, SARAH
ROSCOE, TARCHANDRA
ROUTMAN, CHANDLER
SAMUEL, ALICIA
SANCHEZ, TONI
SANTAPAOLA, ELIZABETH
SAWYER, MAXWELL
SCHOEDINGER, GEORGE
SCHWEIGER, IRENE

100847
100876
100873
100838
100835
100875
100833
100845
100869
100832
100826
100852
100865
100803

71440
100801

75889

72423
100671
100827
100828
100800
100797
100672
100795
100793
100789
100787
100806
100815
100816
100817
100818
100820

78238
100886

73706
100885
100884
100883
100882

65963
100855
100857
100844

81205

SHACKLETON, HENDRICK
SHIPMAN, KIMBERLY
SIMON, MERLINE
SMITH, VIRGINIA
SOLOMON, TINIKA
SOUTHARD, ANTHONY
SPEZIALE, TIMOTHY

ST GERMAIN, JOSEPH
STAFFORD, JOHNIQUA
STECKLER, JEANMARIE
STEINER, MICHAEL
STOIBER, SUSAN
STONE, SHAKEVIA
VALDES, KIMBERLY
VALENTINO, BRENDA
WALLACE, EMERALD
WHEATLEY, KAITLYN
WHYMS, CHARLISA
WILLIAMS, LASHELL
WORTHINGTON, NATACHA
WRIGHT, JENIEVE
ZANDERS, DAWN
ZERAN, JESSICA

Susan T. Rockelman, Instructional Staffing Director

100842
100836
100834
14228
100831
100830
100829
100825
100843
96120
100841
100839
100858
52581
75485
80813
100866
100862
100861
100860
100871
100868
100867



NAME

INSTRUCTIONAL LEAVES 2013-2014 (IL-15)

MARCH 17,2014

LOCATION

SUBJECT

REASON

BRIDGER. JENNIFER
CAMPBELL. THERESA
FANDREIL. REBEKAH
JACKSON-GORDON. LESLIE
MANDELION. MARIA
MENDELSON. RICHARD
NJIE. CARMELLA
POLYNICE. FINLEY
WULKAN. JAMIE

Approved by:

PARK TRAILS ELEMENTARY
DRIFTWOOD MIDDLE
NEW RENAISSANCE MIDDLE

WINSTON PARK ELEMENTARY

TAMARAC ELEMENTARY
STONEMAN DOUGLAS HIGH

ENDEAVOUR PRIMARY LEARNING

WEST BROWARD HIGH
OUIET WATER

EXCEPTIONAL STUD. EDUC.

READING

MUSIC

ELEM EDUCATION
SPEECH LANGUAGE
SOCIAL SCIENCES
GUIDANCE COUNSELOR
ENGLISH

ESE SPECIALIST

/’—"'_""\

Susan T. Rocke]man, Instructional Staffing Director

RETURNED EARLY
PERSONAL
MATERNITY
MATERNITY
RETURNED EARLY
PERSONAL
MATERNITY
PERSONAL
MATERNITY



